(R-94-1220)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-283503 ADOPTED ON MAR 07 1994

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with V & A Consulting Engineers, for professional services required for the concrete restoration project at the Point Loma Wastewater Treatment Plant, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- $\frac{2\;8\;3\;5\;0\;3}{}$, together with any reasonably necessary amendments or modifications thereto which do not increase this project's scope or cost which the City Manager shall deem necessary from time to time in order to carry out the purposes and intent of this project and agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$180,068 from Sewer Revenue Fund No. 41508, Metro Point Loma Plant Maintenance (70235), Miscellaneous Contractual Services (Object Account 4222), is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to provide funds for this project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ву

Ted Bromfield

Chief Deputy City Attorney

TB:mb 02/18/94

Aud.Cert:9400814

Or.Dept:W.Util.

R-94-1220

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

	the		ng resol	FY that		required	for the all	otment of		the purpose set into the Treasury,
Amount \$							Fund	•		
Purp	ose							; 		
Date		By:								
					۸	COUNTING D		OR AND CO	MPTROLLER'	S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY		DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	+-									
	<u> </u>									
	┼─			,				-		
	J	L.,		<u></u>	I		<u> </u>	TOTAL A	MOUNT	
purpose Treasur same a anticipa	e of ry, or re to ted to Exe	said con r are ant o be drav	tract, th icipated wn, and into the	at suffic I to com I that the Treasur 18	ient moneys ne into the 1 e said mone y, to the cred	s to meet t Treasury, to ey now ac	he obligation the cred tually in th	ons of said it of the a e Treasury	d contract ppropriatio ,, together	opropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys encumbered.
Purpo	ose	Authoriz	e the ex	penditur	re for the Co	ncrete Res	toration Pr	oject at the	e Point Lon	na Wastewater
		Treatme	nt Plant.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				\rightarrow	
Date		February 11, 1994				By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT				
Accord					AC	COUNTING D	ATA)	J DET TIN I MENT
ACCTG. LINE 01	CY PY · 0	FUND 40012	DEPT 700	ORG. 336	ACCOUNT 4222	JOB ORDER 030024	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP 41508	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$180,068.00
					· ·					
								TOTAL	MOUNE	¢100.000.00
AC – 361 (REV 2–92)										\$180,068.00 FUND OVERRIDE
AC										9400814

R-283503

MAR 07 1994